
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Arkansas
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

9.8%

0.3%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
63,806Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 42,085

Total Minority Clients 9,774

15.3%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

15.1%

0.0%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

23,049Clients Below Poverty Level

36.1%As a % of Total Clients

6,267Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 64.1%

28,865Rural Clients

45.2%As a % of Total Clients

0.1%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

136
134
197
196

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

481
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 8
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 10.00

784
$461,547
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$1,111

$0

$1,111

0.03%
$3,413,733

$3,412,622

$0

$0

($598,075)

-14.44%
$3,542,288

$4,140,363

$0

$596,964

$596,964

38.11%
$2,163,514

$1,566,550

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

2 10 20.00%492,517 2,108 7 Personal Care $921,050$184,210 $22,530 

3 16 33.00%140,048 1,516 5 Homemaker $308,212$101,710 $45,973 

2 11 4.00%64,451 819 4 Chore $673,650$26,946 $3,296 

9 45 21.00%2,036,117 15,280 3 Home Delivered Meals $7,459,762$1,566,550 $937,490 

   -   7 35.00%133,471 265 3 Adult Day Care/Health $660,029$231,010 $22,530 

3 15 9.00%24,133 9,635 7 Case Management $2,991,122$269,201 $32,925 

9 43 49.00%1,771,301 21,058 3 Congregate Meals $7,229,159$3,542,288 $1,006,718 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Nutrition Counseling      -        -      -   

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Assisted Transportation      -        -      -   

9 47 30.00%847,891      -   4 Transportation $3,906,973$1,172,092 $177,397 

1 14 58.00%4,257      -      -   Legal Assistance $116,647$67,655    -   

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Nutrition Education      -        -      -   

1 16 56.00%122,422      -   6 Information and Assistance $414,609$232,181    -   

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Outreach      -        -      -   

   -      -   16.00%     -        -      -   Other $9,682,088$1,549,134 $177,397 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$34,363,300$8,942,977
47 9 

$2,426,256 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

   -  
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$5,000 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 1.00      -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 1.00 1.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 1.00 1.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 4.00 3.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 3.00 1.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 1.00      -   
     -   Volunteers      -        -   
1.00 Total SUA Staff 11.00 6.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 33.00 2.00 11.63 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 13.00    -  1.10 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 12.00 1.00 1.15 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 61.00 13.00 16.42 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 1,870.10 817.00 68.55 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 109.00 19.00 26.71 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 92.00 36.00 42.50 
Clerical/Support Staff 179.20 38.00 17.62 
Volunteers 2,563.50 5.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 4,932.80 931.00 185.68 

8 Number of AAAs in State
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