FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Arkansas

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	2,673,400
Persons 60+ 2000	491,409
As a % of All Ages	18.4%
Persons 60-64	117,390
Persons 65-74	198,334
Persons 75-84	129,193
Persons 85+	46,492
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	134
Persons 60+ 2000	491,409
Minority Persons 60+	54,707
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	11.1%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	9.8%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.3%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.3%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	0.7%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	8		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	10.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00		
Number of Cases Closed	481		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	784		
Total Program Funding	\$461,547		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	\$0

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	63,806
Total Registered Services Clients	42,085
Total Minority Clients	9,774
As a % of All Clients	15.3%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	15.1%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.0%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Clients Below Poverty Level	23,049
As a % of Total Clients	36.1%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	6,267
As a % of All Minority Clients	64.1%
Rural Clients	28,865
As a % of Total Clients	45.2%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	136
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	134
Total Senior Centers	197
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	196

Comments:

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Arkansas

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Ex	penditures			Providers		Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII\$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	2,108	492,517	\$184,210	\$921,050	20.00%	10	2	7	\$22,530
Homemaker	1,516	140,048	\$101,710	\$308,212	33.00%	16	3	5	\$45,973
Chore	819	64,451	\$26,946	\$673,650	4.00%	11	2	4	\$3,296
Home Delivered Meals	15,280	2,036,117	\$1,566,550	\$7,459,762	21.00%	45	9	3	\$937,490
Adult Day Care/Health	265	133,471	\$231,010	\$660,029	35.00%	7	-	3	\$22,530
Case Management	9,635	24,133	\$269,201	\$2,991,122	9.00%	15	3	7	\$32,925
Congregate Meals	21,058	1,771,301	\$3,542,288	\$7,229,159	49.00%	43	9	3	\$1,006,718
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	-	-	0.00%		-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	-	-	-	-	0.00%		-	-	-
Transportation		847,891	\$1,172,092	\$3,906,973	30.00%	47	9	4	\$177,397
Legal Assistance		4,257	\$67,655	\$116,647	58.00%	14	1	-	-
Nutrition Education		-	-	-	0.00%		-	-	-
Information and Assistance		122,422	\$232,181	\$414,609	56.00%	16	1	6	-
Outreach		-	-	-	0.00%		-	-	-
Other			\$1,549,134	\$9,682,088	16.00%				\$177,397
Total			\$8,942,977	\$34,363,300			•		\$2,426,256
Unduplicated Count						47	9		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1.00	-	•
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	1.00	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	1.00	1.00	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	4.00	-	3.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	3.00	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	1.00	-	-
Volunteers	-	-	•
Total SUA Staff	11.00	1.00	6.00

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$3,412,622	\$4,140,363	\$1,566,550		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$1,111		\$596,964		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$	\$1,111	(\$598,075)	\$596,964		
Net % Change	0.03%	-14.44%	38.11%		
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$3,413,733	\$3,542,288	\$2,163,514		

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	33.00	2.00	11.63
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	13.00	-	1.10
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	12.00	1.00	1.15
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	61.00	13.00	16.42
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	1,870.10	817.00	68.55
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	109.00	19.00	26.71
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	92.00	36.00	42.50
Clerical/Support Staff	179.20	38.00	17.62
Volunteers	2,563.50	5.00	
Total AAA Staff	4,932.80	931.00	185.68
Number of AAAs in State	8		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$5,000
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	

Comments: